OP \$115.00 4031788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MML Capital Partners Fund V, LP		06/19/2014	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM
MML Capital Partners Fund V GP Limited		06/19/2014	registered private company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Valve Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Westchester Avenue, Suite N343	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4031788	PRECISION
Registration Number:	1336718	ACC-U-SOL
Registration Number:	1033347	P
Registration Number:	0790594	PRECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6913.044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014 TRADEMARK

900292920 REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0633

Total Attachments: 3

source=MML Intellectual Property Release (Trademark) pdf#page1.tif source=MML Intellectual Property Release (Trademark) pdf#page2.tif source=MML Intellectual Property Release (Trademark) pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0634 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of June, 2014, by MML Capital

Partners Fund V, LP, a United Kingdom partnership, and MML Capital Partners Fund V GP

Limited, a United Kingdom registered private company (collectively, the "Assignors") in

favor of Precision Valve Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby unconditionally and

expressly release, terminate, and extinguish any and all of their right, title and interest in and

to any and all liens and security interests they may have upon the trademarks listed on

Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain security document dated as of June 20, 2011,

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2011 at Reel

4591, Frame 0532, made by Company in favor of Assignors.

Assignors consent and agree to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5889280v1 6/18/2014 3:24 PM

6913.044

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0635 This Release shall be binding upon Assignors' legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

MML Capital Partners Fund V, LP

By: MML Capital Partners Fund V GP Limited,

Its General Partner

Title:

By: / Fmily Sturgess

MICHELLE MCNANEY

MML Capital Partners Fund V GP Limited

Authorised Signate

By: /// Emily Sturgess

MICHELLE MCNANEY

Title: Authorised Signatory

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
Precision	4031788	9/27/11
Acc-U-Sol	1336718	5/21/85
P	1033347	2/10/76
Precision	0790594	6/8/65

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 06/23/2014